
County of Santa Barbara

Legislation Text

105 Anapamu Street, Santa
Barbara

Consider recommendations regarding funding of ADR/ DRPA dispute resolution programs, as follows:

a) Approve and execute an amendment to the contract with Community Mediation Program of Santa Barbara
County for grant funding from the Dispute Resolution Trust in the amount of $60,000 extending the contract for the
period of July 1, 2004 through June 30, 2005;

b)  Approve continued funding from the Dispute Resolution Trust Fund for the Superior Court for purposes of
Dispute Resolution Program administration during Fiscal Year 2004-05 in an amount not to exceed 20% of the
annual revenue of the trust fund.
[Enter body here.]

File #: 04-00689, Version: 1

County of Santa Barbara Printed on 12/25/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

